PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	iesn	ieet	ve	ersi	on	V	۱.	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
John Wesley Moss				03/17/2003	
Robert Stroud				03/19/2003	
Rick Cherye				03/19/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SBC Properti	es, L.P			
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb) Lane			
City:	Reno				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89502				
	2S Total: 1				
Property Ty	ype		Number		12123755
		12123	3755		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$40.00
Fax Number:	(860)28	6-0115			\$4(
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		ОР
Phone: 908-234-5099					
Email: ssmedick@cantorcolburn.com					
Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - CC Attn: Patent					
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way					
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207					
Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A00642		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Fox		
Total Attachments: 0					
Total Attachments: 8 source=4BK0796#page1.tif PATENT					
	C I.UI				11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Wesley Moss, Robert Stroud and Rick Cherye, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled ACCESS CODE ENHANCEMENT FOR CALLER PREVIEW SERVICE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 21, 2003, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/348,200;

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

> PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0059 PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0864

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

Mar. 17, 2003

John Wesley Moss

DATED:

Robert Stroud

DATED:

Rick Cherye

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0060 **REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0865** STATE OF Illinois SS. COUNTY OF COOK

I, dat , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John Wesley Moss, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 17th day of March, 2003.

teril . DIAN THAT BELLA

Diare h. Bia selle Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby I, certify that Robert Stroud, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of , 2003,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0061 **REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0866**

STATE OF)		
)	ss.	
COUNTY OF)		

I, , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rick Cherye personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of , 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

REV Dec -99 \\Bhglmain3\common\ygr\ Amentech - 8285\8285-483\8285-483 Assignment doc

> PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0062 PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Wesley Moss, Robert Stroud and Rick Cherye, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled ACCESS CODE ENHANCEMENT FOR CALLER PREVIEW SERVICE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 21, 2003, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/348,200;

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

> PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0063 REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0868

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

3-19-03 DATED:

DATED:

John Wesley Moss **Rick Cherye**

PATENT REEL: 013995 F. 0064 REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0869 STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I, , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John Wesley Moss, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of , 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Texas) COUNTY OF Travis) SS.

I, , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert Stroud, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of 19, 2003.

My Commission Expires: Aug. 27, 2005



PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0065 REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0870 STATE OF Texas)) ss. COUNTY OF Travis)

I, , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rick Cherye personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of 1/9, 2003.

· / //

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires: Duy. 27,2005



REV Dec.-99 \\Bhgimain3\common\jgr\ Ameritech - 8285\8285-483\8285-483 Assignment doc

> RECORDED: 04/25/2003 RECORDED: 05/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0066 PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0871

- 4 -